2025 = 80% of TAC 112,600 112,600 116,600 124,900

Sources of Uncertainty
• Single-species model

− Some uncertainty around key parameters like M, fecundity, and
recruitment is included, but this approach doesn’t capture the full
range of potential uncertainty

− Projections assume no changes in fishing effort, no changes to the
timing or make-up of the fishery

− No structural model uncertainty in projections
− Retrospective pattern present, but not significant enough to

warrant adjustment

Sources of Uncertainty
• ERP model: Projections do not incorporate any uncertainty

around the ERP target and threshold values
− ERP model is sensitive to the relationship between spiny dogfish

and striped bass

− Uncertainty about future ecosystem conditions: ERPs currently
defined based on current (~2023) population levels for other
species in the ERP model

ERP Definitions
• Results reflect the current definition of the ERPs

• If the Board redefined the ERP target and threshold, the values
of the reference points and the associated TACs could change

Questions

30% and 40% Reduction

TAC

Probability of
Exceeding the ERP F

Target

Probability of
Exceeding the ERP F

Threshold
2026 2027 2028 2026 2027 2028

163,485mt (-30%) 100% 100% 97% 0% 0% 0%
140,130mt (-40%) 99% 93% 79% 0% 0% 0%

TAC

Probability of falling
below the ERP FEC

Target

Probability of falling
below the ERP FEC

Threshold
2026 2027 2028 2026 2027 2028

163,485 mt (-30%) 52% 49% 40% 2% 3% 2%
140,130 mt (-40%) 52% 46% 35% 2% 2% 1%

Atlantic Menhaden Plan
Development Team Update
October 28, 2025

Background

•Motion passed at the August Meeting:
• Move to task a Plan Development Team to develop options

for distributing harvest of the Chesapeake Bay reduction cap
more evenly throughout the Chesapeake Bay reduction
season in order to mitigate potential effort bottlenecks that
may be impacting other Bay small scale fisheries as well as
the Bay ecosystem. The intent is for a draft document to
come to the board at the 2026 Winter Meeting.

PDT Membership
• Nichole Ares (RI)
• Caitlin Craig (NY)
• Jeff Brust (NJ)
• Harry Rickabaugh (MD)
• Brooke Lowman (VA)

Questions?

TC Tasking